C.S. 1-EC

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue

NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED CHARGES

General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 21

BLACKSTONE

FY2003

The following State and County Assessments, as estimated,
and the underestimates from the prior year, must be used by
the Assessors in determining the “Total Amount To Be Raised
By Taxation.” Overestimates from the prior year must be
listed by the Assessors as “Estimated Receipts - State.”

Column 1
Estimates
To Be Raised

Column 2
PRIOR YEAR
Underestimates
To Be Raised

Column 3
PRIOR YEAR
Overestimates
To Be Used As
Estimated
Receipts —
State

A. County Assessment, County Tax: ch. 35, ss. 30, 31

B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:
1. Retired Employees Health Insurance Ch. 32A, s. 108
. Retired Teachers Health Insurance ch. 32A, s. 12
. Mosquito Control Projects ch. 252, s. 5A
. Air Pollution Districts Ch. 111, ss. 142B,142C
. Metropolitan Area Planning Council Ch. 40B, ss. 26, 29
. Old Colony Planning Council 1967, Ch. 332
. RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge ch. 90; Ch. 60A

~NO O WN

Sub-Total, State Assessments

C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:
1. MBTA Ch. 161A, ss. 8-9;1974, Ch. 825, ss. 6-7

2. Boston Metro. Transit District 1929, Ch. 383; 1954, Ch. 535

3. Regional Transit Ch. 161B, ss. 9, 10, 23; 1973, Ch. 1141

Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments

D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:
1. Multi-Year Repayments Program
2. Special Education ch. 71B, ss. 10, 12
3. STRAP Repayments 1983, Ch. 637, s. 32
Sub-Total, Charges against Receipts

E. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES, FISCAL 2003

F. NET CHARGES, FISCAL 2003

Revised

Released August 2002

9,230

11,620

1,032

1,758

5,680

13,378

6,712

22,608

6,712

(Column 1 + Column 2 - Column 3)

29,320




