## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Revenue NOTICE TO ASSESSORS OF ESTIMATED CHARGES General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 21

## **BLACKSTONE**

The following State and County Assessments, as estimated, and the underestimates from the prior year, must be used by the Assessors in determining the "Total Amount To Be Raised By Taxation." Overestimates from the prior year must be listed by the Assessors as "Estimated Receipts - State."	Column 1 Estimates To Be Raised	Column 2 PRIOR YEAR Underestimates To Be Raised	Column 3 PRIOR YEAR Overestimates To Be Used As Estimated Receipts – State
A. County Assessment, County Tax: Ch. 35, ss. 30, 31	9,230		
B. STATE ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES:  1. Retired Employees Health Insurance Ch. 32A, s. 10B  2. Retired Teachers Health Insurance Ch. 32A, s. 12			
3. Mosquito Control Projects Ch. 252, s. 5A	11,620	1,032	
4. Air Pollution Districts Ch. 111, ss. 142B,142C	1,758		
5. Metropolitan Area Planning Council Ch. 40B, ss. 26, 29	•		
6. Old Colony Planning Council 1967, Ch. 332			
7. RMV Non-Renewal Surcharge Ch. 90; Ch. 60A		5,680	
Sub-Total, State Assessments	13,378	6,712	
C. TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES:			
<b>1. MBTA</b> Ch. 161A, ss. 8-9;1974, Ch. 825, ss. 6-7			
2. Boston Metro. Transit District 1929, Ch. 383; 1954, Ch. 535			
3. Regional Transit Ch. 161B, ss. 9, 10, 23; 1973, Ch. 1141			
Sub-Total, Transportation Assessments			
D. ANNUAL CHARGES AGAINST RECEIPTS:			
1. Multi-Year Repayments Program			
2. Special Education Ch. 71B, ss. 10, 12			_
3. STRAP Repayments 1983, Ch. 637, s. 32			
Sub-Total, Charges against Receipts			
E. TOTAL ESTIMATED CHARGES, FISCAL 2003	22,608	6,712	

F. NET CHARGES, FISCAL 2003 (Column 1 + Column 2 - Column 3) 29,320

## Revised